19.B Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. B  ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
Disconnect
witc
hes
s
19 19
Revised January 2015                                                                                                                                  Revised January 2014
Front operated, mechanism
3 250 OTDC250USV12 12.56 OHB145L12 / OTDV400EK
3 320 OTDC320USV12 12.56
3 400 OTDC400USV12 12.56
12 mm
12 mm
12 mm
Wiring diagrams
1000 VDC
+(-) +(-) +(-) +(-)
OTDC_US11 OTDC_US02
+(-) +(-)
OTDC600USPP22
+(-) +(-)   +(-) +(-)
1 21 2
OTDC100...400US22
OTDCKIT400B101 for OTDC250...400US22, to be ordered separately
+(-)
LOAD
+(-)+(-)
1 2
1+2
OTDC250...400US22
+(-)
+(-)
OTDC250...400USV12
1500 VDC
OTDC250...400USV12
OTDC Solar disconnect switches
250 - 400 A, 1500 VDC
Number
of
poles
Rating [A]
UL98B / 1500 V
Weight
(lbs)
Recommended
handle
Pistol / Direct mount (K)
Single circuit, 1500 VDC
Handle
& Shaft
diam.
Catalogue
NumberI I I I
1~~1111 111~~~ lr!~IIIIIII~~~
I